Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-847 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution-Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 7/27/2016 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 8/16/2016 Final action: 8/16/2016

Title: Approval of Amendment No. 15-10071 A01 to Revenue Agreement No. 15-10071 with the State of

California, Department of Public Health, Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Program Division in the
Amount of $50,856 for a Total of $3,863,638 to Provide Nutrition Education for WIC for Federal Fiscal
Years 2015-19; and Adoption of Resolution Authorizing the Health and Human Services Agency
(HHSA) Director to Sign Amendment No. 15-10071 AO01 on Behalf of Mendocino County

Sponsors: Health and Human Services Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 16-105, 2. Agreement 15-089-A1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/16/2016 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors
From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: August 16, 2016

Department Contact: Tammy Moss Chandler Phone: 463-7774
Department Contact: Peter Schlichting Phone: 472-2737

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Approval of Amendment No. 15-10071 Ao1 to Revenue Agreement No. 15-10071 with the State of California,
Department of Public Health, Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Program Division in the Amount of
$50,856 for a Total of $3,863,638 to Provide Nutrition Education for WIC for Federal Fiscal Years 2015-19;
and Adoption of Resolution Authorizing the Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) Director to Sign
Amendment No. 15-10071 Ao1 on Behalf of Mendocino County

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve amendment to Revenue Agreement No. 15-10071 with the State of California, Department of Public
Health, Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Program Division in the amount of $50,856 for a total of
$3,863,638 to provide nutrition education for WIC for Federal Fiscal Years 2015-19; and adopt Resolution
authorizing the Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) Director to sign Amendment No. 15-10071 A01 on
behalf of Mendocino County; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

This is an ongoing agreement. The most recent action was September 22, 2015, No. Item 4(j).

Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-847, Version: 1

Summary of Request:
The Women, Infants and Children (WIC) program provides nutrition education and vouchers for nutritious

foods to pregnant and breastfeeding women and their children who qualify for WIC services. Services that are
provided include, but may not be limited to: designate supplemental foods for eligible participants; provide
nutrition education to all adult participants and to parents or caretakers of infant and child participants;
provide breastfeeding promotion-related activities to appropriate WIC participants; develop annually a
nutrition service plan; inform the public of availability of all services provided by WIC; provide health referral
services where applicable; verify participant eligibility. Contract term is October 1, 2015 through September
30, 2019 for an amended total of $3,863,638.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: California Dept. of Public Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Health

Current F/Y Cost: $50,856 Amendment Annual Recurring Cost: Varies -
($3,863,638 FY 10/1/15 - 9/30/19) dependent upon funding available
Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
Comments:

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

